# CH \$40.00 737490

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536723

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cherne Acquisition Incorporated		01/12/1990	Corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cherne Industries Incorporated
Street Address:	5700 Lincoln Drive
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55436
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73749027	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.564.2684

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Bollinger Gehman

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Bollinger Gehman		
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Bollinger Gehman/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2019		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=cherne change of name#page1.tif source=cherne change of name#page2.tif source=cherne change of name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0006

900511179



Department of State

# The State of Ohio G0786-1100

# Sherrod Brown

Secretary of State

757165

# 🍣 Certificate 🧇

It is hereby certified that the Secre	etary of State of Ohio ha	as custody of the	Records of In	corporation and Miscel	laneous Filings; that said
records show the filing and recording		IC CHN			
	<del>,</del>				of:
CHERNE INDUSTRIES	INCORPORATED	FORMERLY	CHERNE	ACQUISITION	INCORPORATED

**United States of America** State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



6786 at Frame 1101 of Recorded on Roll \_\_\_\_\_ the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State, at the City of Columbus, Ohio, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ AN \_\_\_\_, A.D. 19\_90.

hund Beown Sherrod Brown

Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0007

. G9786-1191

757165

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

# CHERNE ACQUISITION INCORPORATED

Gary A. Oatey, Chairman of the Board, and Robert F. Smith, Secretary, of Cherne Acquisition Incorporated, an Ohio corporation (the "Corporation"), with is principal office located in Cleveland, Ohio, do hereby certify that the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation, by unanimous written affirmative vote and approval without a meeting as of January 12, 1990, approved and adopted the following resolution:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Cherne Industries Incorporated."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Gary A. Oatey, Chairman of the Board, and Robert F. Smith, Secretary, acting for and on behalf of the Corporation, have hereunto subscribed their names this <u>12</u> day of January, 1990.

Cherne Acquisition Incorporated

Gary A. Oatey,

Chairman c

of the Board

Robert F. Smith. S

07593BFA.180

G0786-1102

# CORPORATE SERVICES



YOUR BRANCH OFFICE			Telephone (614) 464-2400
50 West Broad Street, Suite 1010 Columbus, Ohio 43215		TO: FROM: DATE:	SECRETARY OF STATE RUTH M HARRISTON 1/18/90
Please file	•		
Please preclear		FEE EN	CLOSED 40.00
Articles of Incorporation Certificate of: Amended Articles Amendment to Articles Merger or Consolidation Dissolution	CHERNE	ACQUIS	TION INCORPORATED
Foreign License Foreign Name Change Foreign Merger Recital Foreign License Surrender Foreign Agent Change Foreign Reinstatement Foreign Form 7 Filing Foreign Unqual. Name Regis.  Trade Name Registration Fictitious Name Report			
Trade Mark/Service Mark Regis.			
Agent Filing (Domestic)			
OTHER:			
ISSUE AT TIME OF FILING:	NAME	CHANGE	CERTIFICATE
Good Standing Certificate 1 2 3 Certified copy attached 1 2 3 Merger Certificate			
RETURN FILED DOCUMENT TO:	Debra	M. Car	11
	CSC		
	P O B	ox 591	
	Wilmi	ngton,	DE 19899

CS 111/9/89

PROMPT PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0009